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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORDINANCE NUMBER ___18-007

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND
RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 2800 -

SOLID WASTE, BY AMENDING SUBSECTION 2801.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:

SECTION 1: the Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the
County of Fresno, Section 2800 - Solid Waste, is hereby amended by amending subsection
2801 to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect beginning
July 1, 2018.
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THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this __17th __ day of ___April 2018, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAINED: None

ATTEST:

Bernice E. Seidel

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Fresno,

State of California

BY.
Deputy

FILE# ~ 18-0228

AGENDA #__ 44

ORDINANCE #

18-007




Exhibit A

MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

SECTION 2800 -- SOLID WASTE

FEE SETTING YEAR |EFFECTIVE| % OF
FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT AUTHORITY ADOPTED| DATE COST| REFERENCE
2801. American Avenue Disposal Site
a. 1) General Refuse* Ord. #15-001
TONS:
0 - 49,999 $22.50/ton Board of Supervisors|{ 2014-15 02/06/15
50,000 - 149,999 $21.50/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $21.00/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $18.50/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $18.00/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,998 $23.06/ton Board of Supervisors} 2014-15 07/01/16
50,000 - 149,999 $22.04/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $21.53/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $18.96/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $18.45/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,999 $23.64/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15 | 07/01/17
50,000 - 149,999 $22.59/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $22.06/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $19.44/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $18.91/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,999 $24.23fton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15 | 07/01/18
50,000 - 149,998 $23.15/ton Board of Supervisors} 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $22.61/ton Board of Supervisors{ 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $19.92/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $19.38/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,999 $24.84/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15 07/01/19
50,000 - 149,999 $23.73/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $23.18/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $20.42/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $19.87/ton Board of Supervisors|{ 2014-15
0-49,999 $25.46/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15 | 07/01/20
50,000 - 149,999 $24.33/on Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $23.76/on Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,099 $20.93/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $20.37/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,999 $26.09/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15 07/01/21
50,000 - 149,999 $24.93/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $24.35/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $21.45/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
300,000 + $20.87/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
0 - 49,999 $26.75/ton Board of Supervisors{ 2014-15 | 07/01/22
50,000 - 149,999 $25.56/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
150,000 - 249,999 $24.96/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15
250,000 - 299,999 $21.99/ton Board of Supervisors| 2014-15

2/21/2018
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2/21/2018

300,000 +
0-49,998

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,989
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,099
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +
0-49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,299
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,899
300,000 +

0 - 49,999

50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

Exhibit A

$21.40/ton
$27.41/ton
$26.20/ton
$25.59/ton
$22.54/ton
$21.93/ton
$28.10/ton
$26.85/ton
$26.23/ton
$23.10/ton
$22.48/ton
$28.80/ton
$27.52/ton
$26.88/ton
$23.68/ton
$23.04/ton
$29.52/ton
$28.21/ton
$27.55/ton
$24.27/ton
$23.62/ton
$30.26/ton
$28.92/ton
$28.24/ton
$24 .88/ton
$24.21/ton
$31.02/ton
$29.64/ton
$28.95/ton
$25.50/ton
$24.81/ton
$31.79/ton
$30.38/ton
$29.67/ton
$26.14/ton
$25.43/ton
$32.59/ton
$31.14/ton
$30.41/ton
$26.79/ton
$26.07/ton
$33.40/ton
$31.92/ton
$31.17Hon
$27.46/ton
$26.72/on
$34.24/ton
$32.71/ton
$31.95/ton
$28.15/ton
$27.39/ton
$35.09/ton
$33.53/ton
$32.75/ton
$28.85/ton
$28.07/ton
$35.97/ton
$34.37/ton
$33.57/ton
$29.58/ton
$28.78/ton

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
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2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

07/01/23

07/01/24

07/01/25

07/01/26

07/01/27

07/01/28

07/01/29

07/01/30

07/01/31

07/01/32

07/01/33

07/01/34




2) General Refuse-Clean Green Waste

. Hard-To-Handle*
. 43 Minimum Load--Up to 640 Ibs

2) Mini Load 3401
Glean-Green-\Maste

. Tires

1) Passenger

2) Truck

3) Tractor

4) Buk

. Certified Pesticide Containers

. Additional Fee for Uncovered Loads

. Mendota Disposal Site Clean
Closure Project
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$28.50 per ton
$29.21 per ton
$29.94 per ton
$30.69 per ton
$31.46 per ton
$32.25 per ton
$33.06 per ton
$33.89 per ton
$34.74 per ton
$35.61 per ton
$36.50 per ton
$37.41 per ton
$38.35 per fon
$39.31 per ton
$40.29 per ton
$41.30 per ton
$42.33 per ton

$31.10 per ton
$ 6.85 per load

$5.40 perload

$1.50 each
$5.85 each
$7.50 each
$137.50/ton
$40.00/ton
$8.00 per load
$4.96 per ton

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors

Board-of-Supenvisors

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors

2010-11

2010-11
2005-06

2002-93
1997-98
1997-98
2008-09

2000-01
2006/07

07/01/18
07/01/19
07/01/20
07/01/21
07/01/22
07/01/23
07/01/24
07/01/25
07/01/26
07/01/27
07/01/28
07/01/29
07/01/30
07/01/31
07/01/32
07/01/33
07/01/34

03/01/12
07/07/05

08/20/03

2/12/09

08/25/06

100%

100%
100%

95%
25%
100%

100%

Ord. #

Ord. #09-004
Ord. #05-010

Ord—#03-004
Ord.# 97-009
Ord.# 97-009
Ord.# 09-003

Ord. # 00-011
Ord. # 06-013

*Includes County Solid Waste Management Fee
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