1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
2	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
4	ORDINANCE NUMBER
5	
6	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND
7	RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 2800 -
8	SOLID WASTE, BY AMENDING SUBSECTION 2801.
9	
10	The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:
11	SECTION 1: the Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the
12	County of Fresno, Section 2800 – Solid Waste, is hereby amended by amending subsection
13	2801 to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated
14	herein by reference.
15	SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect beginning
16	July 1, 2018.
17	111
18	111
19	///
20	///
21	111
22	///
23	11/
24	111
25	///
26	///
27	///
28	///
	1

THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 1 Supervisors of the County of Fresno this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ April 2018, to wit: 2 3 AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero NOES: 4 None ABSENT: None 5 6 ABSTAINED: None 7 8 airperson of the Board of Sa . C tei Supervisors of the County of Fresno 9 10 11 ATTEST: Bernice E. Seidel 12 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California 13 14 BY. Deputy 15 16 FILE #\_\_\_\_\_18-0228 17 18 AGENDA # 44 ORDINANCE # 18-007 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 2

### Exhibit A

### MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

#### SECTION 2800 -- SOLID WASTE

[		FEE SETTING	YEAR	EFFECTIVE	% OF	
FEE DESCRIPTION	FEE AMOUNT	AUTHORITY	ADOPTED	DATE	соѕт	REFERENCE
2801. American Avenue Disposal Site						
a. 1) General Refuse*						Ord. #15-001
TONS:						
0 - 49,999	\$22.50/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	02/06/15		
50,000 - 149,999	\$21.50/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999	\$21.00/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$18.50/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$18.00/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$23.06/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/16		
50,000 - 149,999	\$22.04/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999	\$21.53/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$18.96/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$18.45/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/04/47		
0 - 49,999	\$23.64/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/17		
50,000 - 149,999	\$22.59/ton \$22.06/ton	Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors	2014-15 2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999	\$22.06/ton \$19.44/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15 2014-15			
300,000 +	\$19.44/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$24.23/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/18		
50,000 - 149,999	\$23.15/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	0//01/10		
150.000 - 249.999	\$22.61/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$19.92/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$19.38/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$24.84/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/19		
50,000 - 149,999	\$23.73/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	00		
150,000 - 249,999	\$23.18/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$20.42/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$19.87/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$25.46/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/20		
50,000 - 149,999	\$24.33/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999	\$23.76/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$20.93/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$20.37/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$26.09/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/21		
50,000 - 149,999	\$24.93/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999	\$24.35/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$21.45/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
300,000 +	\$20.87/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
0 - 49,999	\$26.75/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/22		
50,000 - 149,999	\$25.56/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
150,000 - 249,999	\$24.96/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			
250,000 - 299,999	\$21.99/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15			

# Exhibit A

300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 + 0 - 49,999
50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 + 0 - 49,999
50,000 - 149,999 150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999
300,000 + 0 - 49,999
50,000 - 149,999 150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999 300,000 +
0 - 49,999
50,000 - 149,999 150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999 300,000 +
0 - 49,999
50,000 - 149,999 150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999 300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999
250,000 - 299,999 300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +
0 - 49,999 50,000 - 149,999
150,000 - 249,999 250,000 - 299,999
300,000 +

\$21.40/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$27.41/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/23
\$26.20/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$25.59/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$22.54/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$21.93/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.10/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/24
\$26.85/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	••••
\$26.23/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$23.10/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$22.48/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.80/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/25
\$27.52/ton		2014-15	0//01/25
	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$26.88/ton	Board of Supervisors		
\$23.68/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$23.04/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$29.52/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/26
\$28.21/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$27.55/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$24.27/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$23.62/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$30.26/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/27
\$28.92/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.24/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$24.88/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$24.21/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$31.02/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/28
\$29.64/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.95/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$25.50/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$24.81/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$31.79/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/29
\$30.38/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	01/01/23
		2014-15	
\$29.67/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$26.14/ton	Board of Supervisors		
\$25.43/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/04/00
\$32.59/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/30
\$31.14/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$30.41/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$26.79/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$26.07/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$33.40/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/31
\$31.92/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$31.17/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$27.46/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$26.72/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$34.24/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/32
\$32.71/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$31.95/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.15/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$27.39/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$35.09/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/33
\$33.53/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	0,,0,,00
\$32.75/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.85/ton		2014-15	
	Board of Supervisors		
\$28.07/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/04/04
\$35.97/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	07/01/34
\$34.37/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$33.57/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$29.58/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	
\$28.78/ton	Board of Supervisors	2014-15	

## Exhibit A

c. 1) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs 2) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs Clean Green Waste\$ 6.85 per loadBoard of Supervisors2005-0607/07/05100%d. Tires 1) Passenger 2) Truck\$1.50 each \$5.85 eachBoard of Supervisors2002-0306/20/03100%3) Tractor 4) Bulk\$1.37.50/tonBoard of Supervisors1997-98 \$137.50/ton95%6. Certified Pesticide Containers\$40.00/ton\$40.00/ton100%	2) General Refuse-Clean Green Waste	3 100% Ord. #
b. Hard-To-Handle*\$31.10 per ton \$ 6.85 per loadBoard of Supervisors2010-11 2005-0603/01/12 07/07/05100% 100%c. 4) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs 2) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs Clean Green Waste\$ 5.40 per loadBoard of Supervisors2002-0306/20/03100%d. Tires 1) Passenger 2) Truck\$ 1.50 each \$ 5.85 eachBoard of Supervisors2002-0306/20/03100%3) Tractor 4) Bulk\$ 1.50 each \$ 7.50 each 4) Bulk\$ 137.50/ton \$ 40.00/tonBoard of Supervisors1997-98 2008-0995% 25%		3
c. 1) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs 2) Minimum LoadUp to 640 lbs Clean Green Waste\$ 6.85 per loadBoard of Supervisors2005-0607/07/05100%d. Tires 1) Passenger 2) Truck\$1.50 each \$5.85 eachBoard of Supervisors2002-0306/20/03100%3) Tractor 4) Bulk\$1.50 each \$7.50 eachBoard of Supervisors1997-98 137.50/ton95%6. Certified Pesticide Containers\$40.00/ton\$40.00/ton100%		
2) Minimum Load - Up to 640 lbs Clean Green Waste\$ 5.40 per loadBoard of Supervisors2002-0306/20/03100%d. Tires 1) Passenger 2) Truck\$1.50 each \$5.85 eachBoard of Supervisors1997-9895%3) Tractor 4) Bulk\$137.50/tonBoard of Supervisors1997-9825%4) Bulk\$137.50/tonBoard of Supervisors2008-092/12/09		
d. Tires\$1.50 eachImage: Signal state	2) Minimum Load Up to 640 lbs	
1) Passenger\$1.50 eachBoard of Supervisors1997-9895%2) Truck\$5.85 eachBoard of Supervisors1997-9825%3) Tractor\$7.50 eachBoard of Supervisors1997-9825%4) Bulk\$137.50/tonBoard of Supervisors2008-092/12/09100%e. Certified Pesticide Containers\$40.00/ton540.00/ton55.8556.85		3   <del>100%</del>   <del>Ord. #03-004</del>
e. Certified Pesticide Containers \$40.00/ton	1) Passenger 2) Truck	25% Ord.# 97-009
	,	100% Ord.# 09-003
f. Additional Fee for Uncovered Loads \$8.00 per load Board of Supervisors 2000-01		Ord, # 00-011
	g. Mendota Disposal Site Clean	

\*Includes County Solid Waste Management Fee